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Subcommittee Members 
Chair, Public Utilities Commission 
Dianne Martin, Presiding Officer 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
dianne.martin@puc.nh.gov 
 

Department of Environmental Services 
Rene Pelletier, Designee 
Assistant Director, Water Division 
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
rene.pelletier@des.nh.gov 
 

Department of Natural and Cultural 
Resources 
Director of the Division of Historical 
Resources 
Benjamin Wilson 
Benjamin.wilson@dncr.nh.gov 
 
Commissioner Sarah L. Stewart 
(RECUSED) 

Department of Transportation 
William Oldenburg, Designee 
Assistant Director of Project Development 
7 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03302-0483 
william.oldenburg@dot.nh.gov 

Department of Business and Economic 
Affairs 
Director, Division of Economic 
Development 
Wildolfo Arvelo 
100 North Main Street, Suite 100 
Concord, NH  03301 
wildolfo.arvelo@livefree.nh.gov 
 

Public Member 
Susan V. Duprey 
sduprey31@gmail.com 

Public Member 
Thomas R. Eaton 
teaton@ne.rr.com 
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Committee Staff 
Administrator, Site Evaluation Committee 
Vacant 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
admin@sec.nh.gov 
 
Jody Carmody 
jody.carmody@puc.nh.gov 

Brennan, Lenehan 
SEC Counsel 
Michael J. Iacopino, Esq. 
85 Brook St. 
Manchester, NH  03104 
miacopino@brennanlenehan.com 
 

Attorney  
Department of Justice 
J.D. Lavallee 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
jon.lavallee@doj.nh.gov 
 

 

 
 
Parties 
Heath Barefoot 
Project Director of Development 
Chinook Solar, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
heath.barefoot@nee.com 
 

James P. Monahan 
The Dupont Group 
114 North Main Street, Suite 401 
Concord, NH  03301 
jmonahan@dupontgroup.com 
 

Douglas L. Patch 
Orr & Reno 
45 South Main Street, P.O. Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03302-3550 
dpatch@orr-reno.com 

Meghan Leahy 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
meghan.leahy@nee.com 
 

Susan S. Geiger 
Orr & Reno 
45 South Main Street, P.O. Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03302-3550 
sgeiger@orr-reno.com 
 

Heather Neville 
Counsel for the Public 
Assistant Attorney General 
NH Department of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
heather.neville@doj.nh.gov 
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Laura Maynard 
NH Department of Justice 
33 Capitol St. 
Concord, NH  03301 
Laura.maynard@doj.nh.gov 

Ellen Cole 
Legal Assistant 
Orr & Reno 
45 South Main Street, P.O. Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03302-3550 
ecole@orr-reno.com 
 

 
Interested Persons 
Debbie Favreau, Town Administrator 
Town of Fitzwilliam 
Fitzwilliam Board of Selectmen 
Daniel Baker 
Charles Kenison 
Robyn Bates 
fitzwilliamnh@fitzwilliam-nh.gov 
 

NHPR Reporters 
Daniela Allee 
Sarah Gibson 
Annie Ropeik 
dallee@nhpr.org 
sgibson@nhpr.org 
aropeik@nhpr.org 
 

Paul Cuno-Booth 
Keene Sentinel 
pbooth@keenesentinel.com 
 

Amy Manzelli 
Representing the Town of Fitzwilliam 
BCM Environmental & Land Law, PLLC 
3 Maple Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
manzelli@nhlandlaw.com 
 

Madeleine Mineau 
Executive Director 
Clean Energy NH (formerly NHSEA) 
madeleine@cleanenergynh.org 
 

Sam Evans-Brown 
NHPR 
Host, Outside/In 
sevans-brown@nhpr.org 
 

Patricia Martin 
Pmartin2894@yahoo.com 
 

Suzanne Fournier, Coordinator 
Brox Environmental Citizens 
Save Heron Pond Wetlands & Wildlife Project 
9 Woodward Dr. 
Milford, NH 03055-3122 
BroxEnvironCitizens2@comcast.net 
 

Kevin Woolley 
17 NH Route 119E 
Fitzwilliam, NH  03447 
27kevin@gmail.com 
 

Suzanne Gray 
Fitzwilliam Planning Board 
Suzanne.gray@comcast.net 
 

Rebecca Lawrence 
Ralbox613@gmail.com 
 

Barbara Young 
youngbarb2013@gmail.com 
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Terry Silverman 
terry@flamewarepottery.com 
 

Robin Peard Blais 
robinph57@gmail.com 
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